

EXECUTIVE ORDER #62

Relating to a Special Election for the Ninety-ninth State Assembly District

WHEREAS, State Representative Margaret Farrow was elected to the State Senate, representing the Thirty-third Senate District, on June 27, 1989; and

WHEREAS, State Representative Margaret Farrow has notified the Governor that she will resign as a State Representative from the Ninety-ninth Assembly District pursuant to Wis. Stats. s. 8.50 (4)(e);

NOW, THEREFORE, I, TOMMY G. THOMPSON, Governor of the State of Wisconsin, pursuant to Wisconsin Statute section 8.50 (4)(e) order that a special election be held on September 12, 1989 to fill the vacancy in the special election be held on September 12, 1989 to fill the vacancy in the Ninety-ninth Assembly District as described in Wis. Stats. s.4.99 for a Ninety-ninth Assembly District as described in Wis. Stats. s.4.99 for a Ninety-ninth Assembly District as described in Wis. Stats. s.4.99 for a Ninety-ninth Assembly District as described in Wis. Stats. s.4.99 for a Ninety-ninth Assembly District as described in Wis. Stats. s.4.99 for a Ninety-ninth Assembly District as described in Wis. 1989, 1989, and term expiring the day preceding the first Monday in January, 1991, and term expiring the day preceding the first Monday in January, 1991, and term expiring the day preceding the first Monday in January, 1991, and term expiring the day preceding the first Monday in January, 1991, and term expiring the day preceding the first Monday in January, 1991, and term expiring the day preceding the first Monday in January, 1991, and term expiring the day preceding the first Monday in January, 1991, and term expiring the day preceding the first Monday in January, 1991, and term expiring the day preceding the first Monday in January, 1991, and term expiring the first Monday in January, 1991, and term expiring the first Monday in January, 1991, and term expiring the first Monday in January, 1991, and term expiring the first Monday in January, 1991, and term expiring the first Monday in January, 1991, and term expiring the first Monday in January, 1991, and term expiring the first Monday in January, 1991, and term expiring the first Monday in January, 1991, and term expiring the first Monday in January, 1991, and term expiring the first Monday in January, 1991, and term expiring the first Monday in January, 1991, and term expiring the first Monday in January, 1991, and term expiring the first Monday in January, 1991, and term



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Wisconsin to be affixed. Done at the Capitol in the City of Madison this tenth day of July in the year one thousand nine hundred and eightý-nine.

TOMMY G. THOMPSON

By the Governor:

DOUGLAS LA FOLLETTE Secretary of State

RECEIVED JUL 12₁₉₈₉

CISCATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU